us.

Missouri
California
Delaware
Georgia
lllinois

Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky
Michigan

Ohio
Oklahoma
South Carolina

Tennessee
Texas

Table C-4
Passenger Car Production as a Percent of Total
for the U.S. and Major Industrial States:
Model Years 1995-2017

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3.1 3.4 3.0 341 2.7 0.4 N/A
3.6 3.7 3.5 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.9
54 24 1.4 1.6 1.5 1.6 2.1
5.0 4.6 4.2 4.6 43 5.1 4.4

1.5 1.7 10.9 11.1 1.3 13.1 124
1.3 1.6 1.7 1.9 1.7 1.9 2.1
2.9 3.3 4.0 4.2 4.8 4.1 35
6.3 6.5 7.2 74 6.9 73 8.0

294 30.5 31.8 30.9 31.8 33.3 34.1

15.6 17.9 18.6 18.3 18.7 18.4 20.8
N/A N/A N/A 3.9 4.4 4.6 1.2
N/A N/A N/A 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.7
N/A N/A N/A 8.4 7.2 5.9 6.8
2.0 1.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2002
100.0
N/A

2.0
4.9
121
1.9
3.2
8.4
35.7
19.7

N/A
0.5

N/A

2003
100.0
N/A

1.0
3.9
10.0
2.0
1.5
10.5
33.9
20.6

N/A
1.3
10.2
N/A



us.

Missouri
Alabama
California
Delaware
Georgia

lllinois

Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky
Michigan
Mississippi
Ohio

South Carolina
Tennessee

2005

100.0

N/A
2.1
5.7
0.2
4.5

7.9

Table C-4
Passenger Car Production as a Percent of Total
for the U.S. and Major Industrial States:

Model Years 1995-2017

2006
100.0

N/A
4.0
5.9
0.8
4.0

7.9
1.9
53
12.6
257

2007
100.0

N/A
34
6.4
1.1

N/A

8.0
3.1
4.8
141
25.8

3.9
22.2
0.7
6.6

(continued)

2008
100.0

N/A
4.0
5.8
0.5

N/A

7.0
4.6
59
12.8
26.6

43
22.6
0.3
5.6

2009
100.0

2010
100.0
N/A

23
N/A
N/A

6.9

1.3
1.9
19.8

6.3
17.5
N/A
6.4

201
100.0

N/A
1.4
N/A
N/A

1.2

5.7
7.1
9.4

23.0

5.7
18.4
N/A

2012

100.0
N/A
N/A
N/A
3.3

5.1
8.7
7.0
10.6
24.5

7.6
18.2
N/A
5.9



Table C-4
Passenger Car Production as a Percent of Total
for the U.S. and Major Industrial States:
Model Years 1995-2017

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

us.! 100 100 100 100 100
Missouri N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Alabama 9.1 9.5 11.5 10.6 10.7
California 0.6 0.6 1.2 1.3 1.8
Georgia 3.1 3.4 2.6 2.9 3.2
lllinois 4.4 3.9 4.3 2.3 1.7
Indiana 8.7 9.3 8.7 9.5 10.1
Kansas 5.2 6.2 4.6 7.1 5.3
Kentucky 10.6 111 11.5 13.6 14.6
Michigan 23.0 20.3 21.3 18.5 17.2
Mississippi 7.5 7.9 7.4 7.2 6.6
Ohio 17.7 174 17.5 16.6 16.9
Tennessee 10.0 10.4 9.4 10.3 121

N/A-Not Applicable
Totals may not equal 100% due to rounding or unreported data

Source: Ward's Motor Vehicle Facts and Figures.

Updated 8/23/18



